505397964 03/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5444758**

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAL SHAHAR	03/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.B. GROUP LTD.
Street Address:	41 HAYOVEL STREET
City:	RAANANA
State/Country:	ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16335255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pusdkt@ems-legal.com **Correspondent Name: EITAN MEHULAL & SADOT** Address Line 1: 10 ABBA EBAN BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: HERZELIA, ISRAEL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-14823-US SANDRA CHERSON NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Sandra Cherson/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=P-14823-US-Signed-Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 048720 FRAME: 0815 505397964

PATENT

US 16/335,255 Docket: P-14823-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One United States Dollar (USD 1.00), and other good and valuable

considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I the undersigned,

Tal Shahar, having an address at: 3 HaShaked Street, Rishpon, Israel;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to S.B GROUP LTD., an Israeli company, having an

address at 41 HaYovel Street, Raanana, Israel, as well as its successors and future assignees

(hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, with regard to the United States of

America in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and/or claimed, in United States

national stage patent application serial number US 16/335,255, filed in the United States patent and

trademark office on March 21, 2019, titled "Device for wearing socks, and method of using such

device", and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation, substitute,

renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications and/or patents, including utility patent

applications and/or design patent applications, which have been filed or which may be filed in the

future, in the United States, with regard to any of said inventions disclosed and/or claimed in said

application; and in and to all original and/or reissued patents which have been issued or which may

be issued in the future with regard to said inventions; and further assigns herein to said Assignee,

any and all rights of priority that said application has or may have, or which the Assignee has

claimed or may claim in the future with regard to said application, in the United States;

Authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), to issue to

said Assignce, any and all patents (including, but not limited to, United States Letters Patent) on

any of said inventions disclosed and/or claimed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive United States Letters Patent or patents

of any other kind for any of said inventions, in the United States; and may claim, in such patent

applications, the right of priority from said patent application under any relevant or applicable treaty

or convution or patent law or patent regulations.

Tal Shahar

Signature:

Date: March 21, 2019

PATENT

REEL: 048720 FRAME: 0816